 at maximum subscription, the issue of 63,922,852 New Shares at $0.02 each,

thereby raising up to $1.278 million of capital pursuant to the Prospectus;

 at 50% subscription, the issue of 31,961,426 New Shares at $0.02 each, thereby

raising up to $639,229 of capital pursuant to the Prospectus; and

 costs of the Offers of approximately $80,000 if the Offers are 50% subscribed,

and approximately $120,000 if the Offers are fully subscribed.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position has been

prepared on the basis that there are no material movements in the assets and

liabilities of the Consolidated Entity between 31 October 2014 and the completion of

the Offers except for those noted above.

No allowance has been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of

business from 31 October 2014 to the Closing Date.

  page 24

Unaudited Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

  Consolidate

d

50% subscription ($639,000) Maximum subscription

($1,278,455)

  (unaudited) Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

After Issue

Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma

After Issue

 Notes 31-Oct-2014

  $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash

equivalents

1 104,341 559,229 663,570 1,158,457 1,262,798

Prepayments  4,697  -   4,697  -   4,697

Trade and other

receivables

 15,698  -   15,698  -   15,698

TOTAL CURRENT

ASSETS

 124,736 559,229 683,965 1,158,457 1,283,193

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant &

equipment

 54,121  -   54,121  -   54,121

Exploration & evaluation   2,670,108  -   2,670,108  -   2,670,108

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS

 2,724,229  -   2,724,229  -   2,724,229

TOTAL ASSETS  2,848,965 559,229 3,408,194 1,158,457 4,007,423

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  16,804  -   16,804  -   16,804

Accrued Expenses  176,631  -   176,631  -   176,631

TOTAL CURRENT

LIABILITIES

 193,435  -   193,435  -   193,435

TOTAL LIABILITIES  193,435 - 193,435 - 193,435

NET ASSETS  2,655,531 559,229 3,214,759 1,158,457 3,813,988

EQUITY

Contributed equity 2 39,777,644 559,229 40,336,873 1,158,457 40,936,101

Reserves  789,029  -   789,029  -   789,029

Retained earnings  (37,911,142)  -   (37,911,142)  -   (37,911,142)

TOTAL EQUITY  2,655,531 559,229 3,214,759 1,158,457 3,813,988

  page 25

Notes

1. Cash and cash equivalents

 (unaudited) Pro-forma after issue

– 50% subscription

Pro-forma after

issue – maximum

subscription

 31-Oct-14

 $ $ $

Cash at bank and on hand 104,341 663,570 1,262,798

Adjustments arising in the

preparation of pro-forma cash balance

are summarised as follows:

  $ $

Cash balance as at 31 October 2014  104,341 104,341

Proceeds from shares issued under this

prospectus

 639,229 1,278,457

Share issue cost   (80,000)  (120,000)

Pro-forma Balance after issue  663,570 1,262,798